67 &

State of New Hampshire
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
25 Capitol Street — Room 120
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

VICKI V. QUIRAM JOSEPH B. BOUCHARD
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
(603)-271-3201 (603)-271-3204

Division of Public Works
Design and Construction
Project No. 80853 — Contract B

December 14, 2016

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1). Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a contract with
Alvin J. Coleman and Son, Inc. (VC# 154411) Conway, NH, for a total price not to exceed
$517.330, for the Glencliff Access Tunnel Repair and Steam Line Project, Benton, NH. This contfract is
effective upon Governor and Council approval through July 31, 2017, unless extended in
accordance with the contract terms. 97% Capital - General Fund, 3% Operating - General Funds.

2). Further authorize pursuant to 220:13, Laws of 2015, the amount of $20,000 be approved for
payment to the Department of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and
Construction (VC# 177875), Capital Clerk for oversight and engineering services provided, bringing
the total to $537.330. 100% Capital - General Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Department of Department of Health and Human Services as
follows:

05-91-91-910030-526 40000 Access Tunnel SEY17
034-500162 - Repair/Renovations Bldgs. $ 502,491
034-500162 - Interagency DPW Fees 20,000
Sub-total $ 522,491

05-91-91-210010-78220000 Maintenance

048-500226 — Contractual Maint. - Bldg. & Grounds $ 14839

Grand Total $537,330



His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

December 14, 2016

Page 2 of 2

EXPLANATION

Per Chapter 220:1, VII, C, Laws of 2015 for the Access Tunnel at Glencliff Home. The Project
consists of furnishing all construction services and materials necessary and required to
complete the construction and installation of steam lines from the biomass facility to the
laundry building and closure of the existing main access tunnel at the Glencliff Home located
in Benton, NH.

The contractor has been pre-qualified by the Department of Transportation. The contract
has been approved by the Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department of
Health and Human Services — Glencliff Home has certified that the necessary funds are available.
Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the
Department of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction.

Attached please find a copy of the tabulation of bids for this project along with the
contract supplemental information sheet.

Respectfully submitted,

Mé/ ) S

Vicki V. Quiram
Commissioner

Department Estimate:  $521,300
Contract Amount: $517,330 (negotiated)
Under Estimate: $ 3970



CONTRACT SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT: BPW Project No. 80853, Contract B — Glencliff Access
Tunnel Repair and Steam Line Project, Benton, New
Hampshire.

DESCRIPTION:  Work of the Project consists of furnishing all construction
services and materials necessary and required fo
complete the construction and installation of steam lines
from the biomass facility to the laundry building and
closure of the existing main access tunnel at the Glenciliff
Home located in Benton, New Hampshire.

EXPLANATION: This work is required to close the main access tunnel
because it is structurally failing. It is located under the
only main drive into and out of the Glencliff Home
Facility. In order to properly close the tunnel, all utilities,
including the existing steam lines that feed the laundry
and the telecommications lines that feed the lower
portion of the campus must be relocated. These will be
relocated as part of this project.

UNDER ESTIMATE
EXPLANATION: There were two bids received and both were high. The
scope of work was reduced to be within budget.

ALTERNATES

EXPLANATION: The work of Alternate 1 included the selective demolition
and replacement of condensate piping and steam fraps
for five (5) dryers in the Laundry Building. This work was
kept in the project because it will result in energy savings.

DEPARTMENT
ESTIMATE: $521,300
LOW BID: $517,330 (NEGOTIATED)



DoV T

-

LRl 55¢ ,:\ris\q.&a#b\

N

iy

L

e ——

BJIUGH |33uR)

uonenobay o} pjoH

A3 [ VAR O piey
SMHOM 0178nd 40 NvIHrg

g

v

LT T T T Y e o

ETY

0o'000'e6L
00'0€2'92L
00005°199

00'005'619

] N
7T YU Tt aieq
AQ pazuoyiny

Aouaby Jasn

1R 10y 9T0Z ‘I WNBOY 'AvPsaupIM

434,9. XOWVC

}0LE0 HN ¥3LSIHONVIN ‘695 X08 Od "L3341S 10430 S
07171 AQ08v3d NJ3HLHON
££8€0 HN JOOMININE 'SZL 31N0Y 92¢
S30IAY3S NOILONYLSNOD O3
£29G50 1A AT3I4SLIVM MHVd ¥IAIE QYN p92
077 S3INVAINOO AUNEBSONIA
GOS6-BL8E0 HN AVMNQOD ‘€11 3LNOH HN 6
ONI NOS 8 I NIANTY NYW3T100

Junouwy pig

J0}28JIUOD
slappig jo lewuwng
voyer NOILYDOT
£10Z ‘1€ AIng :31v0 NOILTTINOD
Pa(01d U wWeals B Jeday [BUUNL SSANY JPUAD IHHOM 40 3d0DS
Wd 00:20 ‘9107 ‘€2 1snbny :N3dO SQIF 3LvQ

WY3Q33-NON ‘HIQWNN LO3rOUd 'd3d
9 PeAU0) £S808  “YIBWNN 103r0dd ALVLS
NOIN38 1103r0ud

IVY3A33-NON
£ 19e5u0) £5808
NOLIN38

gjeq pig Oo8av




[cooorves ST Jooszrere 5 | [orcoe<zZs | Jwrose'ses S | SILVNNILIV HUM WLOL

0005v'El 5 | 000SVEl S|OOMLES S| O008LES 50000621 | 00D06ZT §]00000¢ 5]00000% 5 JooT [ n] WIA LSS 10 JiedaN Zn ewiduv 66
Q0'0TESZ S | 000IESZ S [O0LINL S |00LI8¢ 5| 0Q000ZC S| 00D0G'LE 5 | O00OES S 0000065  § 00T Tl sdua] waays 3 Juidig 31e4wapua) Ts IIsUIRNV|T66
LW
00'000'$6¢ § ] oorosz’9zL $ | 100°005°199 $ | [oa000'sts § | “IVA0L ONVED WNS dWM
000005 S [00T S [06000c s 00T $J00000s $[00T 00000'S __$]00% $ 100°000'S s v WL) OF§ 10} EN 92UEMOIIY [206
00000 § [ 00°T $ {00000 S [00°T $ | 00°000°t § | 00T $ {00000’ $[00T S { 00°000°€ B § W2LI QI 20) Z¥ 35URMOIIV |906
00'000°0v  § | 00'T $ [00'000'0F S | 00T S | 96°00005 § | 00T D000y 310078 $ | o0"000'or $ 778 T WALl 018 10} TN 33UEMOY v [506
0600009 § | 0000009 $ | 000S6¥y % ]| 000B6H> § | 00'000 T § | 000006 § | 0000S'TS 5 Low.os_# $ 00T n SUONIJUAWWIOINIL 7 |EX DI PudiX] 7 3IN0Y-DY 106
00'000'SET § | OO'000'SET § | 0UGST93 S | 006ST98 S | OG000TH § | 00°00G'TH § | 0000005 ¢ | 0000605 5 [00°T 0 LOON 394 U] WAIIKS 10 Paild &S MaK (1E15u] 'F JUlSx3 SA0urY €06
00°000'SZE $ | 00'000'SLE S | 00'9Z9'96¥ § | 00'9Z9'W6P § | D0'ODO'OLES | OO'O00'0LE $ | 00'00S T€5 S | 00'00S TEE _$ J0OT ] Kipune 61 WaliAs JUjd)d JIFSUIPUOD F WWESIS MIN IHEIRUT 7 BUTTsIND 9A0W9Y [206
00'000'SZT S | 00'000'SLT § | 00°SIE®Y 5 | 00'SIE®Y 5 | 00005 TZ 5 | GO'005 XL $ | 00000'ES $ [ 06'000es s jo0'T n [BULAL $3930Y U]EW §O RIGM 2IN30]D 1106
SNILI
[ [ Byig yon] 1001 dudus] (€ws] adpd uu] jesf WudieA] o fimn] uopdunagon wal)
TOTED HN iR puen| EESEO HN 'POOMIAIG| 64950 LA 'PRUSHEM 3954
12245 10dag 5T STT Aoy 92¢ Wiy BApy PEW Y9
O Apoqeag usayuoN SIS UOPRANNG) $3F| T sajusdwo) AingsBupi




00'005's99  $ | [ooooe'62s | 'SILYNHILIV HUM TVLOL
00°000°1T $100000TT $ | 00°000'8 s [ oo000's $JooT n DA weds Jo Jieday i dieusd|y|Z66
00°000°S€E S [ oocoo'se  $ | 00°00€'S s [o000e's S o001 n sdes| we?)s g Buidig 3jesuapuo) T4 31euIdlly| 166
LV
00005619 $ | [ o0000’sts  § | V101 ONVYO WNS dWNT
00°000°S $1001 $ [ 00°000’s soot $ | 00°000°S $ v W3Ll 019 10§ £i 3dUEMO||Y|L06
00°000°€ $| oot $ | 00°000°€ s | oot $ | 00"000’¢ $ € W3Ll QIa 40} Z# duemoljv|aos
00°000°0% $]o00v $ | 00°000°0V $ o0t $ | 00000‘0r $ Z '8 T W311 QIg 40§ T 323uEMOj|v/(S06
00'00s'00t1 ¢ | 0000s‘00T $ | 00°005'z€  $ | 0000S'ZE $ | 00'Y n SUONIEI|UNWIWIOID|DL 7B |BILIID[I PUIXT B DINOY-DY |v06
00°002'26 $|00002'z6 $[o0'000°0s  $ | 00000'0s $ [00°T n Wooy 33y Ul wasAS J9|10g PaJid seD may ||easul B Juiisixa anowdy (€06
00'00S'687  $ | 00°005'68T $ | 00'0OS'TEE S | 00'00STEES [00°T n| Aspuneq o) waisAs uidid aresuapuo) 1§ weans map |jesu) g Bunsixa anoway 206
00°00£°68 $ | 00'00E‘68 S | D0'CO0'ES  $ | 00°000'eS $ oo'T n {SUUNL 5320V UIBAl JO O 2ins0[)[T06
SWLl
12301 | 3314 Wun| ieloL]  adud wun| Ayuenp | win} :o_un_bnwg ‘ON W3l
S056-BTBEQD HN ‘Aemuo) 313Sd

*JU| UOS 7B UBWID|OD [ UIAlY

ETT 2INOY HN 6




GENERAL CONTRACTOR « READY MIX CONCRETE « AGGREGATES » SITE WORK

EV =] ALVIN J. COLEMAN

kng & SON INC. Established 1940
L2 2 N1 Roue 113, Conway, Now Hampshire 13818 Tel {6031 4475936 « Fax (603} 447-5439

October 28, 2016

Beverly Kowalik

New Hampshire Department of Transportation
Bureau of Public Works

7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302

RE: Glencliff Access Tunnel Repair and Steam Line Project — 80853-B
Beverly,

In an effort to reduce the overall cost of the project so that we may proceed with award and
construction AJC is offering the following negotiated schedule of values;

Base Bid Item #2 — Remove Existing Steam and Install New Steam and Condensate Piping
System to Laundry

A. Concrete Pre-cast Pump Structure Outside of the Existing Laundry Building — By setting
a pre-cast structure outside of the existing laundry building with appropriate access hatch,
the Department would save approximately $18,000.00.

B. Mechamcal Equipment AdJustment Deduct $7 700.00 (Refer to attached Table 1)

Base Bid Item #3 — Remove Existing Steam and Install New Gas Fired Boiler System in Rec
Hall

A. This contract item will be eliminated in its entirety

Base Bid Item #4 — Re-route and Extend Electrical and Telephone Communications

A. Eliminating the inner duct from the overhead communications lines and lashing the
communications cables directly to the messenger there would be an approximate savings
of $5,000.00.

B. Removal of electrical work associated with Rec. Hall (Contract Item #3) — Remove
$1,270.00 from Contract Item #4 which was incorrectly allocated at bid time.

Base Bid Item #6 — Allowance #2 for Bid Item #3 — Recreation Hall Boiler System Work

A. This contract item to be eliminated in its entirety




GENERAL CONTHALTOR « READY MIX CONCRETE « AGGREGATES » SITE WORK

ALVIN J. COLEMAN
& SON, INC. Established 1940

9 NH Rowe 113, Conway, New Hampshire 03818 Tel (8031 447 5436 » Fax 16031 44758339

We are using the table below to summarize the changes explained above;

Bid Item Bid Price Negotiated Cost
Tunnel $89,300 $89,300
Steam Piping $289,500 $263,800
Rec Hall $92,200 $0
Electrical/Telecom $100,500 $94,230
Allowance for Tunnel and Steam Lines  $40,000 $30,000
Allowanance for Rec Hall $3,000 $0
Allowance for Electrical/Telecom $5,000 $5,000
Alt 1-Steam Traps $35,000 $35,000
Alt 2-Steam Vent $11,000 $0

Base Bid Total $619,500 $482.330
Bid Total w/Alternates $665,500 $517,330

We hope that this letter along with the associated cost savings allows us to move forward with
the project. If you need anything further please let us know.

Regards,

ey,

Robbie Knox, PMP
Project Development



LAy SV

P B :
TEAAL S A OUOOL 350
SPEREVEIS ~
~
!
F@J h %\w SJ19Y310 Aq S|eas )ull pue 3ulio) ||v 910N |eJ3uU3D
\

8LY'SS 8-IA

‘8unneod papuoq uoisny

"HW 07 Y3Im 3Inpuod [9835 ,,ZT 38ned g1 ‘adid Jalued Yod ssa|weas 0g payos -adid Jatiied

T SN , £ SSoJWeas 0g payds "|oom |etaujw 03 [a801Ad wouy uone|nsu| adid Jai41ed a8ue])
ZI8‘ES ’ L3N

s19y30 Ag s|eas jury AipuneT je }nea JOLIIIX3 PPV
TT0TS ) 9-IA

s13y30 Aq sjeas quy] (ppe 3nea anjeA Joluaixa) Suidid jauun) 01 SUONREIANY
d3iN3a ) S-3A

MY3 OF 9|NPayds 03 SSI|Weas Of 3NPayas woly uoileaydads adid weals USIMS
a3IN3a ) t-IA

MY3 08 3[NPaYds 03 SS3jWRaS O INPIYIS WOy uonestydads adid 33esuapuol YdlIMS
00Z'T$ €3N

s|eywigns padwess 3d 3192
SIN | _JOOMBIS U ST 2-3A

e e e e OB ASUFS BURY S TUSISAS N v:ﬁw J311ied [enp € 03 sdid s3ueyy-odid-e FuHasproIGLnid
B ) R JOOM-{BIB -0 TOBOTAgT T-IA

o ) e - w0y vOREINSUrBSUETS TUISISAS u_:v:@d%ﬁ:@mdﬂ&&%&%@ﬁaﬁ&g
aav 13na3aa NOILdIYISIa Wail
SINFLI IYIINIONT FNTVA 341TONITO

\

NAHN AR G aari72323 54o0a) 3N ) -

NAN |



N ®
ACORD
"

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
11/21/2016

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.
45 Constitution Avenue

CONIACT ponna Bickford

PHONE - (603)224-2562 mé No): (603)224-8012
L 5. dbickford@rowleyagency.com

P.0O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A :Liberty Mutual Fire Ins. Co.
INSURED INSURER B :-Berkshire Hathaway Spec. Ins., Co.
Alvin J. Coleman & Son, Inc. INSURER C Maine Employers Mutual Ins Co 11149
9 NH Route 113 INSURER D :
INSURER E :
Conway NH 03818-9505 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN (S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDLISUBR] POLICY EFF_| POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MMDOYYYY) LINITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
D E TO RENTED
A 1 CLAIMS-MADE E] OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 300,000
X | cG0001 04/13 TB2211261307066 7/1/2016 | 7/1/2017 | MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 2,000,000
ENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 4,000,000
roticy [ X] %8S [ ]ioc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 4,000,000
OTHER: $
: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 8 aocident) $ 2,000,000
A X [ ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
| Qlu.grggmso 237“58”“" AS2211261307016 7/1/2016 | 7/1/2017 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)’ $
X NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 15,000,000
B | X | EXCESS LiAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 15,000, 000
DED ] X I RETENTION S 10,000 43UM030147402 7/1/2016 7/1/2017 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION x | PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Stare | %
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE IE NIA . E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
C | (Mandatory in NH) 1810091667 7/1/2016 | 7/1/2017 | E L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH § 1,000,000
f yes, describe und
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 3R STATES: ME E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000, 000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be attached if more space is required)

Re:

Benton B80853-B/ Glencliff Access Tunnel Repair & Steam Line project, 393 High St., Benton NH
State of NH Dept. of Administrative Services, Bureau of Public Works is included as an additional insured
on all liability policies except workers comp when required by written contract with the named insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of NH Dept. of Administrative Servi
Division of Public Works

PO Box 483

Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Donna Bickford/DTB ‘/"””’”""’*"

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INSN24 m01an1y

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. Alf rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

P
ACORD’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 12/6/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER iﬁ_,’jg‘” Donna Bickford

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. PHONE . (603)224-2562 IF:Ié.No): (603)224-8012

45 Constitution Avenue L os.dbickford@rowleyagency . com

P.O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
qConcord — " NH03302=0511 " "~ Iyguprra Libefty Mutual Fire Tns. CTo. B

INSURED INSURER B :Peerless Ins Co

State of NH-Dept. of Administrative Services INSURER C :

c/o Alvin J. Coleman & Son, Inc. INSURER D :

S NH Route 113 INSURERE :

Conway NH 03818-9505 INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBERNH-Dept Adm,Benton REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED., NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN {S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

WSR BOLICY POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MMBOIVYYY) | (HMDONYYY) Liurs
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY , EACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
A CLAIMS-MADE E‘ OCCUR $
X | Owners & Contractors TF2211261307176 12/21/2016|12/21/2017 | MED EXP (Any one person) | $
. PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | §
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000
X |rover[ 1B [ Jioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LiMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY s $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
ALow v BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
1 : NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED L Lm $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION - - i sﬁ-rﬁmre ] [ ot
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER §$
e
oé?cglrmou OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
B |Builders Risk IM8371325 12/21/2016|12/21/2017 | umiT: $517,330
’ DEDUCTIBLE: $1,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addltional R rks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)

Benton 80853 - Glencliff Main Access Tunnel Repairs & Steam Line project

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

-Dept. of Administrative Servi THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
State of MNH-Dep t ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

PO Box 483 .
Concord, NH 03302-0483

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Donna Bickford/DTB %”/""“* ﬂé‘:%

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
INS025 >n1ann




